

Government Gazette

of the State of

New South Wales

Number 418 - Environment Friday, 25 October 2024

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices. It can also contain local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of each page of the notice and can be used as a reference for that notice. For example, [NSWGG-2024-10-1].

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW Government Gazette website (www.gazette.legislation.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, visit the website.

By Authority Government Printer

NATIONAL PARKS AND WILDLIFE ACT, 1974

ERRATUM

IN the notice reserving Burragorang State Recreation Area published in the NSW Government Gazette No. 176, folio 10538 dated 13 December 1991 and the subsequent erratum published in the NSW Government Gazette No. 36, folio 1784 dated 13 March 1992, the description for the symbol → on the diagram is replaced with 'BOUNDARY OF STATE RECREATION AREA IS TOP WATER LEVEL (116.72m) BETWEEN THE POINTS SHOWN THUS:'

IN the notice reserving Nattai State Recreation Area published in the NSW Government Gazette No. 176, folio 10542 dated 13 December 1991, the description for the symbol \bigcirc on the diagram is replaced with 'BOUNDARY OF STATE RECREATION AREA IS TOP WATER LEVEL (116.72m) BETWEEN THE POINTS SHOWN THUS:'

IN the notice reserving Yerranderie State Recreation Area published in the NSW Government Gazette No. 176, folio 10536 dated 13 December 1991, the description for the note on the diagram is replaced with 'NOTE: BOUNDARY OF YERRANDERIE STATE RECREATION AREA EXTENDINDING ALONG WOLLONDILLY RIVER AND LAKE BURRAGORANG IS R.L.116.72m.'

IN the notice reserving Nattai National Park published in the NSW Government Gazette No. 176, folios 10531 & 10532 dated 13 December 1991, the description on folio 10532, at line 20 in the schedule, 'the eastern bank of Lake Burragorang, (RL.117m)' is replaced with 'the eastern bank of Lake Burragorang, (RL.116.72m)' and at line 25 in the schedule, 'to the top water level of Lake Burragorang (RL.117m)' is replaced with 'to the top water level of Lake Burragorang (116.72m)'

Atticus Fleming Deputy Secretary NPWS Department of Climate Change, Energy, the Environment & Water